
February 11th, 2016

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Regulatory and Technical Services Committee Meeting to be held
on Wednesday, 17th February 2016 at 6:00 pm in  the Boardroom, Monaghan Row,
Newry. 

The Committee Members are:

Chair:                                  Councillor T Andrews

Vice:                                    Councillor S Ennis

Members:                           Councillor P Brown                          Councillor C Casey

                                            Councillor S Doran                           Councillor G Fitzpatrick

                                            Councillor G Hanna                          Councillor V Harte

                                            Councillor M Murnin                         Councillor H McKee

                                            Councillor P O'Gribin                       Councillor P Byrne

                                            Councillor G Stokes                         Councillor H Reilly

                                            Councillor D Taylor



Agenda

1. Apologies and Chairperson's Remarks.

2. Declarations of Conflicts of Interest.

Committee Business

3. Action Sheet of the Regulatory and Technical Services
Committee Meeting held on Wednesday 20 January 2016. 
(Attached).

Action Sheet RTS Meeting 20 January 2016.pdf Page 1

For Consideration and/or Decision

4. Letter from Epilepsy NI re: turning local buildings purple for 24
hours (Friday evening 25 March - Saturday 26 March 2016. 
(Attached).

Rec:   Town Hall, Newry and St. Patrick's Centre, Downpatrick

Letter Epilepsy Action NI 13 Jan 2016.pdf Page 3

Building Control

5. Report on tender for Council's Street Nameplate Service. 
(Attached).

Report on Tender for Street Nameplates.pdf Page 5

6. Report on tender for Council's Dog Kennelling Service. 
(Attached).

Report Re. Council's Dog Kennelling Service.pdf Page 6



Planning

7. Planning Department Performance Indicators - January 2016. 
(Attached).

Planning Department Performance Indicators - Jan 2016.pdf Page 8

8. Record of Meetings between Planning Officers and Public
Representatives - January 2016 - as requested.  (Attached).

Record of Meetings - Planning Officers & Public Representatives.pdf Page 11

Waste Management

9. Report re: Review of bin charges with options on prices. 
(Attached).

Report Re. Review of bin charges.pdf Page 12

10. Report re: Strategic Waste Issues Working Group Proposal. 
(Attached).

Report Re. Strategic Waste Issues Working Group Proposal.pdf Page 19

11. Update on delays caused to bin collections due to breakdown
of vehicles.  Instances of non collections of bins by Operatives
despite residents' claims of them left out for collection.  (At the
request of Councillor Andrews).

12. Progress on integration of Ballyward bin collections into
Newry, Mourne and Down schedule.  (At the request of
Councillor Andrews).

For Noting

13. Report re: Street Trading at The Square, Warrenpoint. 
(Attached).



Report Re. Street Trading at The Square Warrenpoint.pdf Page 21

14. Report re: Planning Review Taskforce Meeting held on
Wednesday 20 January 2016.  (Attached).

Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf Page 23

15. Consultation on NIEA Regulatory Charging Policy Proposals
2016-2021.  (Attached).

Consultation on NIEA Regulatory Charging Policy Proposals 2016-21.pdf Page 56

16. Letter from Transport NI re: Bus Shelter Contract.  (Attached).

Letter Transport NI Re. Bus Shelter Contract 15 Dec 2015.pdf Page 57

17. Arc21 Members' Monthly Bulletin - 28 January 2016. 
(Attached).

arc21 JC Members Monthly Bulletin 28 Jan 2016.pdf Page 59

18. Arc21 Steering Group Meeting - Minutes of the Meeting held on
Tuesday 23 November 2015.  (Attached).

arc21 Steering Group Meeting 23 Nov 2015.pdf Page 62

19. Arc21 Joint Committee Meeting - Minutes of the Meeting held
on Thursday 3 December 2015.  (Attached).

arc21 JC Meeting 3 Dec 2015.pdf Page 67

Items to be considered with press and public excluded

20. Aughnagun Cell 5 Steep Wall Lining Final Account.  (Attached).

This item is deemed to be exempt under paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 - information relating to the financial or business affairs
of any particular person (including the Council holding that information) and the public may, by
resolution, be excluded during this item of business.



Aughnagun Steep Wall Lining Final Account.pdf Page 73

21. Report re: Agree Mixed Dry Recyclables Processing Contract
for Newry, Mourne and Down District Council.  (Attached).

This item is deemed to be exempt under paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 - information relating to the financial or business affairs
of any particular person (including the Council holding that information) and the public may, by
resolution, be excluded during this item of business.

Proposed MRD contract for NMD.pdf Page 76



Invitees
Cllr. Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr. Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr. Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr. Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Eddy Curtis eddy.curtis@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr. Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Patrick Green patrick.green@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr. Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr. Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@downdc.gov.uk

Mrs. Patricia Kelly patricia.kelly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr. Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Regina Mackin regina.mackin@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr. Colin Mc Grath colin.mcgrath@downdc.gov.uk

Collette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Anthony McKay anthony.mckay@nmandd.org

Cllr. Harold McKee harold.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org



Mrs. Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr. Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr. Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Joe Parkes joe.parkes@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr. William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs. Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Clarke William william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk



Agenda 3. / Action Sheet RTS Meeting 20 January 2016.pdf

1

Back to Agenda



Agenda 3. / Action Sheet RTS Meeting 20 January 2016.pdf

2

Back to Agenda



Agenda 4. / Letter Epilepsy Action NI 13 Jan 2016.pdf

3

Back to Agenda



Agenda 4. / Letter Epilepsy Action NI 13 Jan 2016.pdf

4

Back to Agenda



Agenda 5. / Report on Tender for Street Nameplates.pdf

5

Back to Agenda



Agenda 6. / Report Re. Council's Dog Kennelling Service.pdf

6

Back to Agenda



Agenda 6. / Report Re. Council's Dog Kennelling Service.pdf

7

Back to Agenda



Agenda 7. / Planning Department Performance Indicators - Jan 20...pdf

8

Back to Agenda



Agenda 7. / Planning Department Performance Indicators - Jan 20...pdf

9

Back to Agenda



Agenda 7. / Planning Department Performance Indicators - Jan 20...pdf

10

Back to Agenda



Agenda 8. / Record of Meetings - Planning Officers & Public Rep...pdf

11

Back to Agenda



Agenda 9. / Report Re. Review of bin charges.pdf

12

Back to Agenda



Agenda 9. / Report Re. Review of bin charges.pdf

13

Back to Agenda



Agenda 9. / Report Re. Review of bin charges.pdf

14

Back to Agenda



Agenda 9. / Report Re. Review of bin charges.pdf

15

Back to Agenda



Agenda 9. / Report Re. Review of bin charges.pdf

16

Back to Agenda



Agenda 9. / Report Re. Review of bin charges.pdf

17

Back to Agenda



Agenda 9. / Report Re. Review of bin charges.pdf

18

Back to Agenda



Agenda 10. / Report Re. Strategic Waste Issues Working Group Pr...pdf

19

Back to Agenda



Agenda 10. / Report Re. Strategic Waste Issues Working Group Pr...pdf

20

Back to Agenda



Agenda 13. / Report Re. Street Trading at The Square Warrenpoin...pdf

21

Back to Agenda



Agenda 13. / Report Re. Street Trading at The Square Warrenpoin...pdf

22

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

23

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

24

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

25

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

26

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

27

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

28

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

29

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

30

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

31

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

32

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

33

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

34

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

35

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

36

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

37

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

38

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

39

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

40

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

41

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

42

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

43

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

44

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

45

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

46

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

47

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

48

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

49

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

50

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

51

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

52

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

53

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

54

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14. / Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

55

Back to Agenda



Agenda 15. / Consultation on NIEA Regulatory Charging Policy Pr...pdf

56

Back to Agenda



Agenda 16. / Letter Transport NI Re. Bus Shelter Contract 15 De...pdf

57

Back to Agenda



Agenda 16. / Letter Transport NI Re. Bus Shelter Contract 15 De...pdf

58

Back to Agenda



Agenda 17. / arc21 JC Members Monthly Bulletin 28 Jan 2016.pdf

59

Back to Agenda



Agenda 17. / arc21 JC Members Monthly Bulletin 28 Jan 2016.pdf

60

Back to Agenda



Agenda 17. / arc21 JC Members Monthly Bulletin 28 Jan 2016.pdf

61

Back to Agenda



Agenda 18. / arc21 Steering Group Meeting 23 Nov 2015.pdf

62

Back to Agenda



Agenda 18. / arc21 Steering Group Meeting 23 Nov 2015.pdf

63

Back to Agenda



Agenda 18. / arc21 Steering Group Meeting 23 Nov 2015.pdf

64

Back to Agenda



Agenda 18. / arc21 Steering Group Meeting 23 Nov 2015.pdf

65

Back to Agenda



Agenda 18. / arc21 Steering Group Meeting 23 Nov 2015.pdf

66

Back to Agenda



Agenda 19. / arc21 JC Meeting 3 Dec 2015.pdf

67

Back to Agenda



Agenda 19. / arc21 JC Meeting 3 Dec 2015.pdf

68

Back to Agenda



Agenda 19. / arc21 JC Meeting 3 Dec 2015.pdf

69

Back to Agenda



Agenda 19. / arc21 JC Meeting 3 Dec 2015.pdf

70

Back to Agenda



Agenda 19. / arc21 JC Meeting 3 Dec 2015.pdf

71

Back to Agenda



Agenda 19. / arc21 JC Meeting 3 Dec 2015.pdf

72

Back to Agenda


	Cover sheet
	AGENDA
	ATTENDEES
	Documents: Agenda 3.
	Action Sheet RTS Meeting 20 January 2016.pdf

	Documents: Agenda 4.
	Letter Epilepsy Action NI 13 Jan 2016.pdf

	Documents: Agenda 5.
	Report on Tender for Street Nameplates.pdf

	Documents: Agenda 6.
	Report Re. Council's Dog Kennelling Service.pdf

	Documents: Agenda 7.
	Planning Department Performance Indicators - Jan 2016.pdf

	Documents: Agenda 8.
	Record of Meetings - Planning Officers & Public Representatives.pdf

	Documents: Agenda 9.
	Report Re. Review of bin charges.pdf

	Documents: Agenda 10.
	Report Re. Strategic Waste Issues Working Group Proposal.pdf

	Documents: Agenda 13.
	Report Re. Street Trading at The Square Warrenpoint.pdf

	Documents: Agenda 14.
	Planning Review Task Force Mtg 20 January 2016.pdf

	Documents: Agenda 15.
	Consultation on NIEA Regulatory Charging Policy Proposals 2016-21.pdf

	Documents: Agenda 16.
	Letter Transport NI Re. Bus Shelter Contract 15 Dec 2015.pdf

	Documents: Agenda 17.
	arc21 JC Members Monthly Bulletin 28 Jan 2016.pdf

	Documents: Agenda 18.
	arc21 Steering Group Meeting 23 Nov 2015.pdf

	Documents: Agenda 19.
	arc21 JC Meeting 3 Dec 2015.pdf


